
TEAS TYPE CHANGES

Engagement recent change?

Choir Type & Link

TEAS

Friday Oct 10 Bruckner/Stravinsky/Glass/Curry (7) Fortismere SWH Tenors

Friday Oct 17 Bruckner/Stravinsky/Glass/Curry (8) Fortismere SWH [18.30-19.20 HTTYD] Bruckner+++19.30-22.00 Alto 2 [HTTYD 50 singers] amended 070925

MONDAY Oct 20 Bruckner/Stravinsky/Glass/Curry (9) Fortismere SWH NB 19.00-22.00 Alto 1 venue changed 180925

FRIDAY OCT 24 Bruckner/Stravinsky/Glass/Curry HOLY TRINITY CHURCH, SLOANE SQUARE SW1X 9BZ

CONCERT 19.30 DRESS REHEARSAL  15.00-18.00

MONDAY Oct 27 How To Train Your Dragon (DT) St Peter's Albion Avenue N10 NB 19.00-22.00 bring your own 50 singers to invite

Friday Oct 31 How To Train Your Dragon TUTTI Venue TBC NB 19.00-22.00 TBC TBC 50 singers to invite

SUNDAY NOV 2 HOW TO TRAIN YOUR DRAGON (2 SHOWS) ROYAL ALBERT HALL 50 singers to invite

CONCERTS 13.30 AND 17.30 DRESS REHEARSAL FROM 10.00 TBC

Friday Nov 7 Elgar The Kingdom (1) Fortismere SWH Sop 2

Friday Nov 14 Elgar The Kingdom (2) Fortismere SWH Sop 1

Friday Nov 21 Elgar The Kingdom (3) Fortismere SWH Bass 2

Friday Nov 28 Christmas Music 1 Fortismere SWH Bass 1

THURSDAY DEC 4 HOME ALONE (DT) Fortismere SWH 19.00-22.00: T&B 20.00 bring your own 60 singers to invite rescheduled 050925

Friday Dec 5 Christmas Music 2 Fortismere SWH Tenors

SATURDAY DEC 6 HOME ALONE (2 SHOWS) ROYAL ALBERT HALL 60 singers to invite added 050925

CONCERTS 14.30 AND 19.30 DRESS REHEARSAL 11.00

THURSDAY DEC 11 HOME ALONE (DT) Alexandra Park School Rhodes Ave 19.00-22.00: T&B 20.00 bring your own 60 singers to invite deleted 050925

Friday Dec 12 Christmas Music 3 Fortismere SWH Alto 2

SATURDAY DEC 13 HOME ALONE (2 SHOWS) ROYAL ALBERT HALL 60 singers to invite

CONCERTS 14.30 AND 19.30 DRESS REHEARSAL 11.00

Friday Dec 19 Christmas Music 4 Fortismere SWH Alto 1

SATURDAY DEC 20 SING CHRISTMAS! (2 SHOWS) St Michael's Church, Highgate

CONCERT 16.00 and 19.30 DRESS REHEARSAL 13.00-15.00

TUESDAY DEC 23 KARL JENKINS CHRISTMAS BARBICAN 30 singers to invite added 150925

CONCERT 15.00 NB TIME DRESS REHEARSAL MORNING? TBC

2026
TUESDAY Jan 6 Elgar The Kingdom (4) Fortismere SWH TBC Sop 2

Friday Jan 9 Elgar The Kingdom (5) Fortismere SWH TBC Sop 1

Friday Jan 16 Elgar The Kingdom (6) Fortismere SWH TBC Bass 2

Friday Jan 23 Elgar The Kingdom (7) Fortismere SWH TBC Bass 1

TUESDAY Jan 27 Elgar The Kingdom (8) Cecil Sharp House 19.00-22.00 (with Herts) bring your own

THURSDAY JAN 29 ELGAR THE KINGDOM ROYAL FESTIVAL HALL

CONCERT 19.30 DRESS REHEARSAL 15.00-18.00

Friday Feb 6 Haigh TEARFLOODS/Orff CARMINA (1) Fortismere SWH TBC Tenors

Friday Feb 13 Haigh TEARFLOODS/Orff CARMINA (2) Fortismere SWH TBC Alto 2

SATURDAY Feb 14 YOUNG CONDUCTORS' WORKSHOP Union Church, Wston Park N8 10.30-16.30 (2 sessions) TBC small choir venue added 290925

TUESDAY FEB 17 Brahms Requiem (1) Venue TBC (19.00 - 22.00) TBC 75 singers to invite TBC

Friday Feb 20 Haigh TEARFLOODS/Orff CARMINA (3) Fortismere SWH TBC Alto 1

MONDAY FEB 23 Brahms Requiem (2) Venue TBC (19.00 - 22.00) TBC 75 singers to invite TBC

Friday Feb 27 Haigh TEARFLOODS/Orff CARMINA (4) Fortismere SWH TBC Sop 2

MONDAY MAR 2 Brahms Requiem (3) Venue TBC (19.00 - 22.00) TBC 75 singers to invite TBC

Friday Mar 6 Haigh TEARFLOODS/Orff CARMINA (5) Fortismere SWH TBC

SATURDAY MAR 7 BRAHMS REQUIEM (TUTTI) LSO ST LUKES  11.00 - 14.00 TBC 75 singers to invite TBC

SUNDAY MAR 8 BRAHMS REQUIEM SHELDONIAN OXFORD: MUSWELL HILL COACH TIME TBC 75 singers to invite TBC

CONCERT 18.00 DRESS REHEARSAL FROM 13.30-16.30 TBC

Friday Mar 13 Haigh TEARFLOODS/Orff CARMINA (6) Fortismere SWH TBC

Friday Mar 20 Haigh TEARFLOODS/Orff CARMINA (7) Fortismere SWH TBC

Friday Mar 27 Haigh TEARFLOODS/Orff CARMINA (8) Fortismere SWH TBC

Friday APR 3 NO REHEARSAL (GOOD FRIDAY)

Friday Apr 10 Haigh TEARFLOODS/Orff CARMINA (9) Fortismere SWH TBC

Friday Apr 17 Haigh TEARFLOODS/Orff CARMINA (10) Fortismere SWH TBC (WITH ORCHESTRA) 19.00-22.00

SUNDAY APR 19 Haigh TEARFLOODS/Orff CARMINA CADOGAN HALL

CONCERT 18.00 DRESS REHEARSAL  13.30-16.30

Friday Apr 24 SUMMER CONCERT PROGRAMME (1) Fortismere SWH TBC TBC

Friday May 1 SUMMER CONCERT PROGRAMME (2) Fortismere SWH TBC TBC

Friday May 8 SUMMER CONCERT PROGRAMME (3) Fortismere SWH TBC TBC

Friday May 15 SUMMER CONCERT PROGRAMME (4) Fortismere SWH TBC TBC

Friday May 22 SUMMER CONCERT PROGRAMME (5) Fortismere SWH TBC TBC

Friday May 29 SUMMER CONCERT PROGRAMME (6) Fortismere SWH TBC TBC

Friday Jun 5 SUMMER CONCERT PROGRAMME (7) Fortismere SWH TBC TBC

Friday Jun 12 SUMMER CONCERT PROGRAMME (8) Fortismere SWH TBC TBC

Friday Jun 19 SUMMER CONCERT PROGRAMME (9) Fortismere SWH TBC TBC

Friday Jun 26 SUMMER CONCERT PROGRAMME (10) Fortismere SWH TBC TBC

Friday Jul 3 SUMMER CONCERT PROGRAMME (11) Fortismere SWH TBC TBC

Friday Jul 10 SUMMER CONCERT PROGRAMME (12) Fortismere SWH TBC 19.00-22.00 TBC

CEFC: Rehearsal Schedule 

UPDATED 7 October 2025

All rehearsals at 19.30-22.00, and at Fortismere School SOUTH WING HALL (SWH), unless otherwise noted

TBC = To Be Confirmed

BLACK & BLUE TEXT- FULL CHOIR CEFC CONCERTS & FULL CHOIR ENGAGEMENTS

RED TEXT - INVITATION-ONLY ENGAGEMENTS



SATURDAY JUL 11 SUMMER CONCERT PROGRAMME HOLY TRINITY CHURCH, SLOANE SQUARE SW1X 9BZ

CONCERT 19.30 DRESS REHEARSAL  14.30-17.30


